10/21/2014 503027182

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3073782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazutoyo ITOH	10/09/2014
Kazuteru TAKAI	10/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSG CORPORATION
Street Address:	22, HONNOGAHARA 3-CHOME
City:	TOYOKAWA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14395877		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163521
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. NOLAN
SIGNATURE:	/Angela M. Nolan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=10.21.14 163251 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033991 FRAME: 0637 503027182

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Kazutoyo ITOH	(2)	Kazuteru TAKAI		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(4)			
		(5)					
		(7)					
		paid to	o each of the undersigned, each u		.00) and other good and valuable consideration to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	OSG CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	22, Honnogahara 3-chome, To	yokawa-shi, Aichi	i, Japan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	3-BLADE DRILL				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. 163521				
			nich the undersigned has (have) et	xecuted an applica	tion for patent in the United States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)					
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	14/395,8			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 21, 2014				
reexamin from sai herein as on him a	 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said Assessigned, and that he has not example the said Assession of Each undersigned hereby or desirable in order to comp In witness whereof, executed 	to performance to performance to the content of the	patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents is Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement all representatives. The firm of OLIFF PLC the power	y be necessary to o to issue any and al and covenants that ents in conflict her to insert on this as ent and Trademark	I Letters Patents of the United States resulting the has full right to convey the entire interest ewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding assignment any further identification that may be a Office for recordation of this document.		
	(DD-MM-YYYY)			<i>61</i> -	d.		
Date	9-10-201	4	Inventor Signature	一作系 Kazutovo ITOF	一隻 (SEAL)		
Date	9-10-2019	4	Inventor Signature	Kazuteru TAK	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date Date Date Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here		S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	9-10-20		Witness	杨光	部全序		
Date .	9-10-20	14	Witness	<u></u> P#	原孝臣		

PATENT REEL: 033991 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 10/21/2014